In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the I_ | Q ,I 4
Insolvency {England &

! I . . . . . .
e Notice of final account prior to dissolution Companies House
Inscivency Act 1986. in CVL

L
3
[
w *AB40GRBY*
A22 03/05/2019 #345
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

compmmns o [5 7[5 2 1[5]4

-+ Filling in this form
Please complate in typescript ar in

Company name in full | NW Bars Limited

bold black capitals.

[

u Liguidator's name

Full forename(s) Kevin J

Surname Hellard

H Liquidator's address

Building namfafnumher’ 30 Finsbury Square

Street ‘

Past town London

County/Region l

Postcode IE IFITI_FI——[Q—WW
Country

II Liquidator’s name @

Full farenamefs)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator,
E Liquidator’s address &
Building namelnumber| @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tel! us about
Street I another liguidatar,
Post town I
County/Region |
Postcode ‘ i ] l
Country ’

04/17 Version 1,0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

q

Liguidator's release

, Ol Tick if one or more creditors ohjected to liguidator's release,

q

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

e

Sign and da}é\.

Liquidator's signature

Signatule

/

: i ‘\-}\{\m__ —
R
i i

Signature date

T Fﬁ FFT P

0417 Version 1.0




L1Q14

Netice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Caontact name

Natasha L McDowall

E Where to send

Company name Grant Thornton UK LLP
[Mmss 30 Finsbury Square

l Post tovn

anw\cn
= [efcfzfr] [2]v]u

Country

LLondon

Inx

Telsphone

0161 853 6800

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following;

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however faor expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided frea of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




° GrantThornton

Our ref.  KJH/PAM/SLB/LKG/N79069/PF7 o
Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0161 953 6900
F +44 (0)161 953 6317

To the creditors

25 February 2019

Dear Sir / Madam

NW Bars Limited - In Liquidation {the Company)

| was appointed joint liquidator of the Company together with Mr Stephen Hunt of

Griffins Insolvency Practitioners LLP (Griffins) by an Order of the High Court of Justice on

15 May 2012, in place of Mr Ninos Koumettou of Alexander Lawson Jacobs LLP. Mr Koumettou was
appointed liquidator on 23 December 2011 by an Order of the High Court of Justice, in place of

Mr Theodoulos Papanicola of Bond Partners LLP. Mr Papanicola was appointed liquidator on

26 February 2009.

Mr Hunt resigned as joint liquidator on 14 March 2013 and | remain in office as sole liquidator.

| am authorised in the UK to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners
Association. | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professicnal work
relating to an insolvency appaintment.

I am now in a position to conclude the liquidation.

There are insufficient funds available to enable a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors.

Notice of no dividend pursuant to rule 14.37 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

| hereby give notice that | am unable to declare any dividend in the liquidation of the Company because
any funds realised have already been distributed or used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the
administration of the insolvent estate.

| enclose notice pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 together with the final account of the
winding up.

Should you have queries please contact Sian L Barraclough on 0113 200 2629 or using the telephone
number above.

Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of NWW Bars Limited
Lot

Kevin J Hellard

Liquidator

Enc

Chartered Accountants. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a limited fiability partnership registered in England and Wales. No.0C307742. grantthornton.ca.uk
Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A {AG. A list of members is avallable from our registered office. Grant Themton

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autharty. Grant Thomton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thomton

International Ltd {GTIL]. GTIL and tha member firms are not a woridwids parthership, Servicas are delvered by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not abligate, one another and are not fiable for one another's acts or omissions.

A list of personnel permitted by Grant Thornton to accept appointments as insolvency practtioners and of their respective authornsing

bodies may be inspected at the abave address Please see grantthomtan.ca.uk for further details,



Notice pursuant to section 106 Insolvency Act 1986

NW Bars Limited - In Liquidation

Registeraed number: 05792194

Kevin J Hellard

Address: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU
Office holder number: 8833

It appears to the liquidator that the Company’s affairs are fully wound up.
This notice is accompanied by an account of the winding up.

Not less than eight weeks after the delivery of this notice, the liquidator will file with the registrar of
campanies a copy of the account. The eight week pariod may be extended if any request for information
under rufe 18.9 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 or any application to court under the
rule, or under rule 18.34 is made and the filing will not take place until that request or application is
finally determined.

Rule 18.9 provides creditors with rights to request information from the liquidator. Rule 18.34 provides

that creditors have the right to chaltenge the liquidator's remuneration and expenses. Further
explanation of rules 18.9 and 18.34 is provided as appendices ta the account.

When filing takes place the liquidator will vacate office under section 171(7) of the Insolvency Act 1986.
The liquidator will be refeased under section 17 H2){e) of the Insolvency Act 1986 at the same time as
vacating office unless any of the creditors object to the liquidator's release.

A creditor may object to the liquidator's release by giving notice in writing to the liquidator hefore the end
of the eight weeks from delivery of this notice (or within such extension as may accur as described
above).

Lol

Signed:

Kevin J Hellard - Liquidator

251022018
Date:




1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

4.2

4.3

4.4

51

NW Bars Limited - In Liquidation (the Company)
Final account of the liquidator

Introduction

| was appointed joint liquidator of the Company together with Mr Stephen Hunt of

Griffins Insolvency Practiticners LLP {Griffins) by an Order of the High Court of Justice on 15 May 2012,
in place of Mr Ninos Koumettou of Alexander Lawson Jaccbs LLP. Mr Koumettou was appointed
liquidator on 23 December 2011 by an Order of the High Court of Justice, in place of Mr Theodoulos
Papanicola of Bond Partners LLP. Mr Papanicola was appointed liquidator on 26 February 2008.

Mr Hunt resigned as joint liquidator an 14 March 2013 and | remain in office as sole liquidatar.

| am authorised in the UK to act as an Insclvency Practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners
Association. | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insalvency appointment.

The following appendices are included with this report:

* Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments far the period from 26 February 2018 to date
and also for the whole liquidation

» Appendix B, Statement of Insalvency Practice 9 disclosure

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 05792194,

Events since progress report to 25 February 2018

Since my last report, | have concluded my investigations and abtained tax clearance from
HM Revenue & Customs.

Assets

As previously reported, | issued proceedings in the High Court on 24 November 2014 against the
Company's former director, Nicholas White, for wrongful trading under Section 214 of the Insolvency Act
1986 Act for £582,461, being the increase in deficiency to creditors since January 2008. On

8 September 2015, Mr White was adjudged bankrupt following a petition presented by

HM Revenue & Customs.

The wrongful trading proceedings had not been concluded and had been stayed following the
Bankruptey Order. | submitted a claim in the bankruptcy and reported that any realisations were
dependent on a dividend being paid from the bankruptcy.

The Trustee of Mr White's bankruptcy has advised that the only assets in the bankruptcy are the
matrimonial home and four buy-to-let properties all of which are subject to charges. The matrimonial
home is jointly owned and is in negative equity, and there was little, if any, equity in the buy-to-let
properties. Any realisations would be insufficient to cover the costs of realisation {including any CGT
liability) and Trustee’s fees, and accordingly, there is no prospect of a dividend to the unsecured
creditors of Mr White.

As there are no further assets to be realised | am now in a position to progress the Company to
dissolution.

Liabilities

Secured and Preferential Creditors

There are no secured or preferential creditors in this matter.



52

Unsecured Creditors

| have received unsecured claims totalling £5,315, however, there are insufficient funds available to
enable a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of my remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insclvency Practice 9.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accerdance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

j '
R A

Kevin J Hellard
Liquidator

Enc



NW Bars Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 26 February 2009 to 25 February 2019

Receipts

Contributions from Director

Bank Interest

Furniture & Equipment

Stock

Bank/ISA InterestGrass

Unexplained Receipt

Balance received from former liquidator

Payments

Specific Bond

Former Office Holder's Statement of Affairs Fee
Former Office Holder's Remuneration
Bank Charges

Unexplained Payment

Storage Costs

Trade & Expense Creditors

NJW Developments

Mr N White

HMRC PAYE/NIC

Finance Companies

Irrecoverable VAT

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows
Flaating Current Account NIB 22/08/2013

Statement
of Affairs
£

200.00
1,000.00

(602,227.38)

(53,000.00)
(100,000.00)
(162,011.00)
(120,846.59)
(123,984.00)

Appendix A

Former Current Current
Liguidator Liquidator Liguidator
From From From
26-Feb-09 15-May-12 26-Feh-18
to to to
14-May-12 25-Feb-18 25-Feb-19 Total
£ £ £ £
£,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.13 0.00 0.13
1,005.38 0.00 Q.00 0.00
0.00 111.16 0.00 111.16
7,906.38 111.29 0.00 111.29
25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 24.00 24.00
1,070.22 0.00 0.00 0.a0
0.00 0.00 72.74 72.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 14.55 14.55
7,795.22 0.00 111.29 111.29
11116 111.29 {111.29) 0.00
111.16 111.29 {111.28) 0.00
111.16 111.29 {111.28) 0.00




{Soallwwon 'sa9) ‘s)ybll) SI0)PSID 1O} UCHBLLIOUL  »
81nsopdsip Bulnbas sdiysuone|dl s

sgjeloosse o) sjuswied s

3I0M INO PaIJBLUOS-GNS &

S3SUXS pue SJLUBWBSINGSID

sl jno afieys Apnoy e

pouad ay) Buunp wes] JBY} pue 1olepinbij 8yl A SUOp KoM
SiSEQ a9 .

$1500 Juawiulodde-aid e

'819A00 1 ‘ABLUWNS U (Bd1S) 6 @210eId
Asuanjosu] Jo JUSWaLEIS pue {S8jny By} 9.0Z sa9|Ny (S9lepn pue puelBul) Aouaajosul ay] ‘986 10y ADUSAIOSUL 81 jO Studwannbal ay) yum uchouniuod ul paiedaid usag sey xipusdde siy|

2InSoosIp § 201oBId ADUSAJOSU] JO JUBWS)E]S

S8jeI00SSse Jay) 40 Jojepinbil ay) 0] sasuadxa pue uolelaunwal ‘sjuswAied



auy) 0} anjeA SpPe ) v)elsa syl o}
anjea |e1oueuy ppe Jou Wybiw p uybnoyye
* AIBSS309U sem 3iom 3y} Aypa, Japun
pauledxa sy "SaRNP SISPI0Y 840 Ayl

ased ay)
as0[2 0y paaoosd o) ssibe ©) pue BuipuelsINo
pPaulewal SISHEW AUE Jaylaym auluIgIep

ableldsIp 0} AIBSS303U SEM JIOMSIY]  * 0} 15pI0 U] AJBSSS0OU SEM YIOM 3| o $2INpaooud maIAal eulall] e juswsabeusw asen

ZPT3 §59'C3 sy S UOJRIISIUIPY
ssa004d Azuaajosul
23U} 0] anjen Sppe )l 31B}Sa 8Yl Q)
an|ea |eouBUY ppe Jou yBiw )1 yGnoyje
* AIESS323U SEM HI0M 3UL AUAA, JapUn

paule|dxa sy "$aIINP ,S18P[0Y 20140 3U) sjuswainbay Aicjengal sSwiep
afiieyosip 0) AJessaoou semoUOM SIYL & M AdWICT 0] J9RIC U AIBSS3TOU SEM IOM AU e 10 oadsal ul sloppaid ypm Buipuodsaie]) - painsasun
Y5913 £8F Sy Z'0 uoupAY

paLnodu) seaq S10]1pa12 0] Hjauaq jelaueuly AlessS329u SEM Yi0M 3yl AYpn U0 NIOM H40M JO BUY

"MOIBG Li0NJ39s Sesuadxe
pue sjuswasingsiq, ayi ul pspiaosd ale sssuadxa aalladsal a4 JO SikEISQ PaLINdUI S99} S JoJEpINDI 841 10} UCBWIOMI SIY) N0 185 {|eauawnu Aq pamojjo aaneseu) s3|qe; Buimo)o)
SU] "auDp }lom 3y} Jo Uoeue|dxd sAjelBY SpiAnId O] pasinbal OS|E We | ) Yum U0NoauuoD U paunoul sasuadxa Aue Buipnjou) ‘poliad auy} Ul SUOR 3IOM [BNIDE JO SIS02 |1B}Sp 0} paunbal we |

poluad ay) Buunp wea; Jiayj pue Jojepinbi) sy} Ag suop 3IOAA

"MOJaq UCROES aajoadsal au) L papiacid S| auop }om 8y} jo uojduassg (molag

U0JIBS . JUOR YIOAA, BUI Ul UMOUS SB) JY/|L 1z 3 40 abelaae ue e siy 5| Ag pajuasaidal ggg'cF Bull|elo) peLInNoul @iam S1S00 awWil (polad ayl) a1ep o) 810z Aenugad gg woy pouad ay Suung
L uonepinki sy ul Buisiie sienew o) Buipuane ul yels Jey) pue siojepinbi) ey Aq usall Apsdold swip ay) 03 acus.gyes Ag pasibe aq Uoelaunwa) SJ01ERINDY 8} JO SiSEq 2L,

uonosal Bulmo|jo) 2y panjosal s1ojpaIo ay £1.0Z Ndy ZZ UD

t_oym_u_jg_ ay] JO sise( a3

$}502 uswuIodde-1sod

'91e1Sa 2] WO

Buifed sunbai eyl Auedwos syl o) uonelss Ul §1509 Jusuwguiodde-sud AUE palINoUl JIGIEPINDI| B4} JO S]BIJ0SSE UE 10 ‘pebebus Bulag 477 S UoIULCY ] JUBISy JO Aem AQ “01epINbIj 843 ISUNSN

‘Jojepinbil 8y} jo SjeI20ssE UE J0 Jolepinbl auy) Aq paunoul
usaq aAey Asy} 1By Jualxa syl 0] ‘SIONPAID JO Apog aleudoidde ayy jo [eacudde au) yIm ‘S1eIse ay) Jo Jno pred ag Aew 2591 "JOJepINbI| B 1O UOHEUILIOU &4} UO SI0}PaId WOl UQisiosp
€ 3285 0} a1npaocid JUSSUOD PAWSep JO 51Npasold UOISIosp au} JO SJBYe JO Juawalels ay) Buuedsid ul paunaul sasuadxa AlBSsSansu pue sjqeuosess Aue asudwod s3so0 juaujuiodde-aid

S1500 Juswulodde-aid



au/ire3

889'c3

SIY §1

pousd sy ul
pasnau| 539} |810L

553201d ADUBA[OSUI

3y} 0 |N(EA SPPE H 3]BIS8 Y} 0}

anjea ferueul ppe 1ou Jybiw 3 ybnoyle
' Auessa0au sem ylom ayl AUpA, Japun
paule|dxa Sy "SaNNP SISP|OY 32140 Ay}
ofi1eyasip 0] LBSSa93U SEM Mi0M SIY |

suonenbal
xe} Y Al dWod 0] AIBSS308.1 SEM YI0M 3y |

SLIOISNY
9 anuanay WH Yim souspuUodsalIn)

20UEBIAWOD XB |

xel
ss2920.d AJUBAIOSUI
3y1 0} INfeA SpPe 1l BIBISS Jy) 0}
anjea [epueul ppe 1ou ubiw i ybnoyye
| AIESSIT3U sBM JI0M 3UL AUAA, J3pun q
CAUBIXS S “SeTp SISPIOY SO0 B uno3oe SUONENITUOIRL JUNGoE sueq Bunsidwo) Buypuny

961ey28Ip 0} AIBSS3DaU SBM YI0M SIYL

» LOIEPINb)} SU} UIEIIEW 0) AIBSS02U SEM 3}I10M 341

UONEASILILIDPE JUNOJTE jueg

® Bunq ‘Ainseasd)

S10JP2I2 0 JBuRq
[BI2UBU JO94I GU peY pue SiusWsanbal
Aojniels ypm BulAidwo jo asadind

ay} Joj A2105 pala|dwod Sem 3iom Sy )

wawasnbal AlQINje)s B sem paa|duod 3iom |

uodsy jenuue jo vonsjdwes
Bunaaw Jo salnuipy

suIn}al AIoINJels JO uonaldwon

ssoooad Agusajosu

SUOISI2AP ' 50U
$12JnNa19 ‘spoday




INZ :3lep o} pied S1S00 W) BJ0L -

S}S00 SWI} {e10} |[BISA0 J0aE JoU S20P SIY} sanamay 'spouad snomaid o} Jayp Aewl yiom Jo sesie jsuiebe awi) Jo uonedoe ‘swashs Buinods) g4Is Jno 0} sjuawasueyus o} ang -

SOAINDaXA PUE SisBeusw JUB|SISSE SOPN|DUl SANDaXY -

siabeuBW pUB S10}02.1p S1EI190SSE Sapn|au Jebeuay -

S10)034Ip puUE Siauped SIpn|au Jauped -

SII0N
£0°95¢2 0494018 [997LpE 90°' L2 52'889'C |02 ST80T'E |06 gL'89v'L [ST'S ST 68Y ST'L 00'225 060 el
617082 52°906'9Z |9¥'Z6 56'€87 GI'695Z |06 szovr  |s9¢ 05'cor'L 067 000z 09°0 00225 060 le1auan)
00°6LL  |SLb sz'0 00g6lL  [szeT 510 - - 5262 510 - - - - suoisued
S0'9LL e0'vLS‘L  [098 L2802 gZ'0Lg Gh'Z 00522 08’1 - - 62682 $9'0 - - xel
60'SLL sroLl’e  |viglL 9z'851 00°9¥S St 00°0LS 5T 00°9g 0z'0 - - - - Buipuny g Buyiq “nseas |
75952 SLIL¥90E |av6lLl 10°2VT 52599t |0L'SI 'uonexnsiuWpy
L¥'S6l 09529 0z'c 00591 o0'ee 0Z'0 00°EE 020 - - - - - - pansssun
00'0LE 0029 0Z'0 - - - - - - - - - - - suojsuad g seako|dwg
12202 05°.89 Ob'E 007594 00°EE 0Z'0 SI10JIpaALY
6Z°.¥2 SLPS0'YY |SEBLL - - - - - - - - . . - jelauan
6T YT SIS0y {SL°BLL - - - :suopefseny
SE'E6T 00°0SZ'L)L  [§e'8L - - - - - - - - - - - |leiauan
96°GLY 0EbLL WL - - - - - - - - - - - s)asse Jayl0
00°091 0042 S0 - - - - - - - - - - - sygap 1ayjo g syoog
10'962 02°986°LL [LZ'0Y - - - 15}9SSE JO Uo|jes|[eay
00°0¥2 00°80L 15%°0 - - - - - - - - - - i paisse[aun
00'ore 00°80) SP0 - - - IPAYSSEPUN
nUa potiact e se |P10] 3 g P10 O 1P Ty = 3 sBeue 3 ) 0 O Ealdy

6102/20/52 <1 81.0Z/Z0/92 Wal} poliad
poldad ayi soj sishjeue Jso3 a3 §dIS palelag




JUSWPUIWE UE yans Buimollo)
Hodal 1xau au) uiyiim paliElSp aq [ Sstuswpuawe AUy "anjny s ul ssjes 1no abJeya Jno puawe o} JuBl auj 8nEsa ap 810z J9GRI90) | Souls paldde aaey sslel N0 aBIByd JUBLIND By

Bju S5l - 051 e B gsl-osk uoddng

e 051 giu . ) B/U oj.w_.li fnseau)
g6z - 00Z %2 - 591 562 - 002 $6Z - 00Z 0¥z - 591 10jRASIUIWPY
S1E - 097 57¢ - 5v2 She - 097 g1€- 09z 52€ - gve aAnnaax3
0¥%€ - 00¢ 05€ - 008 o¥E - 008 © av-00g ~ ose-goe 1oBRUBW JuE)SISSY
597 - 0¥S 0zv — ove sov-ove §oF - ObE 0zv - oFe sobrueiy
05 - by S6v - oFp 0% - Gby 0vS - Sty 569 - Gbb 103991]p &1RI00SSY
g7 - 8% 566 - 5ev g2/ - 59 Sz.- S8 565 - Sa 1019980
008 - 01§ SPL-0VS 008 - 045 008 - 015 SbL-0LG Jauped

s sy 3 73 73 o

x2] g SUoISUag Aauanosu| xej suojsuay fousajosu|

U313 0} §10Z JAQOIIO | WIS

8107 1equisydag pg 01 2102 $3G0190 L Wodd

1S/M0||0) SE BIB pousd ayl Buunp padde sayes 1no ebieyd Ainoy sy "pasn yels Jo spell Yoes Jo) sejnull g Jo siun ul pabieys siswil

sa)el Ino ableyo AjnoH



¢ xipuaddy e Junoooe juawded pue sidiaoal sJ0jERINDY 24} U USES 8q UBI (AUB JI) U2Ium JO S0URjEg Y] 'UBGT udluloyl Juelo g Buisn pied usag aney ydiym sasuadxa spnjoul 0s(e Ayl
8]njels Ag palinbal aJe oiym ‘esen auyy o] A||eoyioads Bune|al Buisiyaape pue Buipuog se yons S1s00 a1g 9531 — 51s00 Auoinjels e

8529 8y} buiBeuew ) paunoul aie yolym sableys Jalnoo 4o abe)sod Se yons 1500 oJe 959U} — S1S00 ATIPY

sidwexa Jo} ‘sbupaall Jo sasiwaid Buipesy Buipusie ul yeys Ag paunoul s1e 'aBes|iul spn|oxe Yolum ‘SIS0 S53Y) - S0USJSISONS PUB [BABIL  »

:sa110691e0 Buo|ol a1 JO 151SU02 pue |eacldde Joud Jnoujim umelp
aq ueo Ay} '91E1Sa JUSA|0SUI AU} 0} Blqe.issal Ajjosuip sunyipuadxs oy0ads si alay] alaym saiped piy) Juspusdapul 0] sjuswied ale pue sosuadxs 19400d j0 1IN0, SB UMOUY OS|E ale 383

sjuswissingsip | Alobajen

:sauobajes om) ojuUl (B puUE Jusluicdde ADUSAICSUI U UM UONDSULICD Ul JSPI0Y 82140 U 0} pasinquial pue Ag 1ow sasuadxa ale S1uaWwesingsIg

£ 6227 el SluaWSSINgSIp pue sasuadxs [ejol

A 9 el o1d aio)say
151509 abeio)g

sasuadxg

spuawasingsip z Lobajen

- Ley - sasuadxg joaed]
- N o € - asua)IsIsqng
: ~ 82 - 5)502 abelolg
- e S "~ sesuadxe [PuOISS9401d
- 18 4 - S99} |[BUOISS3}01d
h . [A0 - wm_._uhmam Ans|bay puen
T ) vl - sableyn Jeunon
- N e - soyzieas Auedwon
h al - Buipuog Asuaajosuj

sjusweasingsip | Liobajen

{3) pua pouad je se ajeyse ay) Aq pred Y2)|ym o (3) Pua polad je se paunsul Ajaajenuing {3} pouag sy} ul paunou|

‘8A0QR UQNIaS
JBUCP JIOAA, 8U) Ul PPIACI S| Yolum Jo uondiasep Lojepinbll au) AQ SUOPR HIOM U} UM LUOIIIBULOD Ul POLISd 84 Ul PaLUNJUI SJUSWSSINGSIP PUB $asUadxe jO SHEISP $8pIA0Id a]qe) SIUE

POLISd S} Ul Pallnoul SjUswasINgsIp pue sasuadxa Jo Juswalels



T50][EU0ISSOj0I0;SUONES a0 D-am B ) BI0 §1 M7 SOy (SIOP|0YDILC 40 Soa) au) Buipiefal uonewlojul punoibyoeg

$oPIND-310}PR10/|EUOIS 58} 0]0/5U0RED qNa/o0-8M-1EL WX BIO 1 MWW/ SaRY Sepinb ssaocid Asusajosul ue Buunp siojpaio Jo siybly e

sapinb 10)1paJa ¢y

“Aoydnusjueq uy (s)a31sruy 1o (suolepinky ‘(shojensiuiwpe pajulodde ey} ‘sjdwexa o} ‘Susaw 200y 22140,
Jsanbas uo 8B1ey0 J0 221} 1S0C AQ UOHEULIOMUT SIL} A[ddnS [im am ‘UORBULIOIUI 841 10} PapIAOL B SHUI gam alaup)

‘MOJBq PapIACId BIB SHUI| gam 341 YSIUM JO SWOS 40 ‘suoypeu seinoied Ui 'ASusajosul AG paloaye
S18PIoYeE)S J0) BouepInb Lapm 3)gBIBAE OPELU SBY £y ‘sBuy) Jolio 1sBuclWy "sjeuoIssayoid punolauIn} pue Aosiape ‘Buunjonisal 'Aousajosul $,5N 8Yj JO} UOKEIDOSSE SpRi] aul S| €Y

"S93)IWIWI0T JO SUCHIUNY PUE 9|01 BY} pUE ‘S38) SJep|oyadiyo Buipiefal pue Adusajosul Ul SIYSIL Laul puBlsIapUN G} S10)Pald djgy O} UDBULIOJU! St MO|3] PBPIAOId
S101IPaJJ JO) UCHEULIOIU|

101uas |enuatod e o) asu aalb Aew

yoIym “1olepinbil SE aw 0] SEaIAISS aplac.d oym o 'siseq agy ssopepiby oyl Bunoldde Joy spqisucdsal s8 ped Aue ypim sdlusucielal jeuosiad o $sauISNg AUE JO SJBME JOU LUE | JBUL WIYUOD |

24ns0J2sIp Bulinbal sdiysuopeloy

sisheue 1500 awy (DUOP YIOM JO SANELIEU SAGAE 3.4} UIYIM PBPNOUI S SAIELEU) SIAPEHIOM SUOISUDY  »

6dIS @A0Ge U} Uiypm papnjau] 218 §jS0D (9UOp >J0M JO IAIBLEBU SAIGE BY] UM PapNISU| S| SARIRU) SDINPENIOM XEL 8 417 N Uouioy | Juei

32|1AI3S §0 }503 paIs||ua se3MIag 1apaold asialeg

diysuonetss [puosiad 10 §SaUISNg g SBY ‘L AW YA [ENDIAPL) UE Jo ‘uly A (sBpapmouy AW Jo Jsag au} 0]) Woym Yim Aled B woy
o wuy Aw uiypm wog 3yBnos aney | $a0iAlas Mojaq 3soRsLp | ‘AousiedsuBl) Jo 15891U| SU) Ul "B0IAI9S PLE BN[EA S8 BU} UIEIGO 0} JUBNOS 8ABY | SISUIC JO SSOIAJSS 3Ll POISIUD SARY | SISUAM

$91BI100SSE 0] sjuawified

“Wea) Al Jo aw Aq N0 PaILIBI USSq SABY SSIMISUI0 PIN0I 3Byl JI0M AUE INC PAJORIILOI-GNS J0U SABY | 'pOLISd S Ul By} WIUoD |

YIOM JNC PaJoR[LOI-gNS

"m0o[ad 3|qe) 2y} Ul papinoid osje sie SIS0 358y} Jo s|lelRq ‘Sjeudoidde Se pappe S L ¥A 8|lw e dgi je pebieyo s| abesliy
‘piebas siyp ul yBnos usaq jou sey Lannjosal y “Ajuo abeajiw 1oj a9 (jIm syl 'yBnos si sluswasingsip ¢ Aobeled Jo Alsaodal jey) JUAxe sy} 0

‘ucljeIBuNWal S J3pjoY
S0lYJ0 UE SE Jauuew swes syl ul |eaoldde aunbal sjuswiasingsip Z Alobsle) ‘siseq e|qeuosess pue Jadoud e uo jusuwjuiodde sy of peleso|ie aq Ued 18yl pug ‘ully Jey} Je 1epjoy S0
ue Ag paunoul &4 Aew jey] S|SC2 PSeds||e Jo Paleys aprioul AW Ay “Aued paiy) Juspuadapu) ue o] Juawied B JoU JNg 2)EISa JUBAIOSUI BU3 O SigBIa8) AjSalp aue 1eu] sasuadxe aie esay)

sjuawasingsip gz fuobaje)



‘(9) ydesbeled Jspun uonedndde Ue uo 1SNl SHUIY] 3l SE 19PI0 YoNs axew Aew unoa ay] (/)
‘1senbsl e 0] puodsal 1SN 1SP[oY-99140 U YDIym Ulypism SABPR 1 au} 4o Alidxa ay} {q)
1o ‘pajsanhal uanewioul ayl o e Buipiaoid Jou 1oy suoseal Buialb Jepjou-e2140 auy; (&)

40 SAEp | Z ulylm Jnoo
2y} 0} Aldde Aew 'ucyeWLOlUI SUI PSISBNDa) OYM SI9QUISW 10 JO)PRIT BY) SB SWES B} 9q J0u Pasu oym ‘dn Buipuim AIEjun|oA S1equsw e ul AuedwoD ayj Jo JoguWaw g pue 10)palo v (g)

‘Buiop
05 10} SUOSESJ 94} JO UORELLIOJUI By} palsanbal oym suasiad Jo uosiad 9y} WUl ISNW UOREULIOMI L} aQIA0sd 0] $aUlj0sp JO UolleLIolUl 8] ||e apiaoid JoU SS0p CUM JBPR|0Y-2o110 Uy (G)

"UCIeLLIOJUI SU} 0] UOie[as Ul A)jenuspyuod 1o uoiedijgo ue ¢y 129lgns sl Jap|oy-a210 auyl (p)
Jo !uosiad Aue jsuiebe aous|on ©) pes) 0} Paldadxe aq Ajqeucseal JYBiw uonewiajul ay) Jo unso|asip (2)
'sBuipsal0ud au) JO 19NPU0D 8y 0} [RI2ipnisud 8G pINOM USRI 3U} JO 2insoasIp (q)
IO ‘BAISSE0XS 9 PINOM UORBRULIOJUI 8] Jo uoieledaud 40 3500 10 swl} 8y} (8)
I UojeULIOM 3y} apIACId 0] auljoap JO pajsenbas UoEUIO)UL aU} 4O awos Ajuo Buipiacid Aq puodsal ABw Jspjoy-s31c 9y (v)
‘peysenbal uonewIo 3y} apincid o) Bulupep ()
lo ‘pajsanbal ucnewoul 2y} Jo swos Buipiaoid (Q)
‘pajsanbal uoneuLoUl 34 1o |je Buipnold (e}
:Aq uonewuojul 3y} paisenbal oym suosiad Jo uosiad ay) 0] puodsal 1sanbal e yons J0 1dI9091 JO SABR 1 UIYlm ‘ISh Jap|oy-ao140 34 (€)

"10)Ip8JD 10 Jaquwiaw suo uey) siow Ag uonesiidde ue Jo aseD B4} Ul WSy} 40 158] aY3 AQ Jo ‘uosiad
8y} Aq wodau ayy Jo 1diIe2al jo sAEp L7 Wiyhm (8|geodde se) uno2 syl yim pajly JO spew ag isnw suosiad Jo uosiad B yons Ag ‘uoissiwiad £0) UNoD a4} 03 uoneddde ue Jo senbal v (2)

"UNo3 8y} Jo uoissiwiad syl yum dn Bulpuim Azejunjoa slagquiaw e Ul Auedwod ayj JO Jsquiaw Aue {9)
10 ‘unea ayy 4o uorssiwlad Sy yim J0IPSI9 palndssun Aue {p)

‘Auedwaod
ay] jo sBunsaw jesouab je sjon 01 3yBlu sy Buliaey suaquiaw ay (€ Jo sIyBL Bunoa je10) ay) 10 %G 1588] Je Uum dn Suipum Aiejunjoa s1squaw € U Ausdwod ey jo stequiaw (9)

‘(uonsanb ul Jojpaio sy} Bulpn|oul) SIOUPSID PAINIFSUN DY) JO SN[BA Ul %S }SES| 12 JO SIUSLNIUOD SUJ YIIM JONPID paunoesun ue (q)
IoYpaIS paInsas e {e)

L8l @nd Japun Hodal [eul e ac {p) 40 (9} ‘(9)(L) 8L olnt Jepun podal ssaubiosd
€ Ul IN0 195 (UONENSIUIWPE UE Ul SIS0 UCHENSIUIWPE-21d UBY) 184}0) Sasuadxs JO UOIRISUNWIS) JNOge UCHEWICUI JSYUN) 10} 1SP[0Y-22140 8y} o} 1sanbas uapum e axew Azw Bumolioy syl (1)

83Ny 3y} JO §°gL4 JApuUn sasuadxa JO UOLIAUNLLAE JNOYE LOBRWIOMUI }Sanbal 0} syl S28quaw pue SI0)pR3ID

IR SEINIWIOD-SI0PAID-Ol-SpIN-¢ o /[EU0ISSa)OIa/SUCTEQI [N G/SIUSWNI0P EIPW, N BIC T1 AW/ SUNTY | S/SU0ISSIWWOD PUB S9SRILUW0D Slojpalj/uonepinbr] e



“(,bodal Jueag|s) ay),) uoysenb ur sesusdxs ayj Jo Buyunoul sy} Jo uclielaunwal oy 40 Buibleys ay) spodal 1siy Yolym ].°8|
2|NJ JSpun JUNEooE 1o Jodal [euy Jo ‘g'g) 2N Japun Lioda. ssaiboud sy) 3o Jueaidde ayy Ag jdieoss Jaye eam BE uey) Jaje| ou SpEL 8Q JSNU 18quisiu Jo Jojpaid & Aq uoneoidde ay] (g)

"UNOY 9y} JO UoIsSILIad ay) yim Auedwoo su) Jo Jsquisw e (1)
Jo *Auedwon sy jo sBunssw jzisuab 18 8j0a 0] JuBl ay) Buiney siaquwawt ay) (18 40 siy31 Bunoa |e10] 8y} Jo %01 ISBS] Je YyUm Auedwas ay) 4o siequiaw(l)
dn Buipuim ARIUnjoA siagquiaw e ul (0}
10 ‘UNo% 3y} Jo uoissjuiad 3y (1)
10 ‘(Joypa.s eyl Buipnjoul) SI0.1p9J0 PAIN2ESUN U} JC 3N(BA Ul %01 1SE3| 18 JO S0UauNouD sy (i)
J3YLID Ypim JojpasD paInoasun ue (g}
'10)pala palnoss e (e}
-ajqedndde S8 J£°g| 10 9E'gL NI Ul INO }8S S15pI0 S 4O SI0W 10 JU0 1) uaedidde ue yans ayew Aew Bumojio) auj (2)
"BAISSII>3 SOOUEISLLINDID BY} ||B Ul I8 ISPIOY-20J0 8l Ag paLndul sasusdxa ay) (9)
1o ‘gjendoiddeu s| {siqeoidde se) 1z'gL PUB 0Z'8) ‘6178 ‘8L 8L ‘GL') SSINJ I9PUN UDREISUNWS SI8P|0Y-80140 U} 10} PaXy SISeq 2y} (q)
'GAISSIIXD SBOLBISWINDND U} JJE Ul S| ISP|0y-32150 3y} AQ pabieys uonelsunwal ayi (e)
‘Jeyy spuncib ayy uo (z) ydesBeied ul psucguaw uosiad e AQ apew Aa:dniyueq & 1o dn-Buipuim e ‘uoiesiulLipe Ue uj uolieaydde ue o sajjdde jnt syt (1)

S8INY Ay} JO L 814 49pUn SasUAdX? PLE UOREIFUNWS S JIPIOY-3211)0 A 3Busjleyd o) s)ybu  SIsquBUl pue Si01paid



